

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

Timber Sale Bid Summary

Bid Open Date
May 8, 2023

| Tract# | Acres | Bids | High Bidder | Bid Value | Minimum Bid |
|-----------|-------|------|------------------------------|------------|-------------|
| C002-23-1 | 35 | 11 | Marshall Logging, Inc. | 37,392.50 | 19,970.00 |
| T001-23-1 | 112 | 4 | TNT Timber Improvement, LL | 563,625.40 | 256,023.50 |
| T002-23-1 | 123 | 4 | Twin Forest Products, LLC | 84,345.00 | 46,510.00 |
| T003-23-1 | 44 | 3 | Central Wisconsin Lumber, In | 25,262.60 | 18,635.00 |
| T004-23-1 | 97 | 9 | Northwest Hardwoods, Inc. | 178,637.50 | 103,500.00 |
| T005-23-1 | 28 | 1 | Meier Farms & Trucking, LLC | 9,296.00 | 7,245.00 |
| T006-23-1 | 20 | 0 | | | 0.00 |
| T007-23-1 | 29 | 10 | Roberts Logging, Inc. | 52,120.00 | 20,550.00 |
| T008-23-1 | 30 | 6 | Roberts Logging, Inc. | 53,505.00 | 24,535.00 |
| T009-23-1 | 69 | 4 | Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC | 46,740.00 | 29,050.00 |
| T010-23-1 | 74 | 9 | Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC | 59,250.00 | 29,490.00 |
| T020-22-1 | 21 | 0 | | | 0.00 |

| Species | Volume | UOM | Max | Min | Weighted Average |
|------------------------|-----------|------|--------|--------|------------------|
| Basswood Sawlogs | 148.00 | MBF | 250.00 | 125.00 | 179.72 |
| Hard Maple Sawlogs | 133.00 | MBF | 525.00 | 133.00 | 403.05 |
| Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs | 61.00 | MBF | 335.00 | 125.00 | 235.25 |
| Red Oak Sawlogs | 142.00 | MBF | 450.00 | 264.00 | 374.89 |
| Red Pine P/L | 10,650.00 | Tons | 51.05 | 47.78 | 48.96 |
| Aspen Pulp | 10,371.00 | Tons | 27.00 | 10.77 | 17.24 |
| Basswood Pulp | 1,885.00 | Tons | 20.00 | 2.00 | 4.84 |
| Fir Pulp | 610.00 | Tons | 48.00 | 2.00 | 5.58 |
| Hemlock Pulp | 70.00 | Tons | 8.00 | 3.00 | 4.25 |
| Mixed Hardwood Pulp | 8,660.00 | Tons | 22.00 | 10.00 | 14.76 |
| Red Oak Pulp | 1,660.00 | Tons | 18.00 | 5.00 | 10.11 |
| White Spruce Pulp | 190.00 | Tons | 35.00 | 12.00 | 25.00 |

| | |
|-------------------------------|-----------|
| Tracts Offered | 12 |
| Tracts Receiving Bids | 10 |
| Tracts with No Qualifying Bid | 2 |

| | |
|-------------------------------|-----------|
| Number of Qualifying Bids | 61 |
| Avg Qualifying Bids per Tract | 6 |

| | |
|--|------------------------|
| Total Appraised Value of Tracts Sold: | \$ 555,508.50 |
| Total Bid Value of Tracts Sold: | \$ 1,110,174.00 |
| Percent Increase Over Appraised Value: | 99.85% |

| | |
|-------------------------------|--------------------|
| Acres Sold | 641 |
| Average Acres of Sold Tracts: | 64 |
| Average \$ per Acre Sold: | \$ 1,731.94 |

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **C002-23-1**

| | Winning Bid |
|----------------------------------|---|
| Marshall Logging, Inc. | 37,392.50 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC | 35,460.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Smola Brothers, Inc. | 30,765.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC | 29,190.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Wilson Forestry, LLC | 26,705.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Futurewood Corporation | 26,304.20 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Country Forest Products | 25,675.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Johnson Brothers Forest Products | 25,606.40 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Bruce Dassow | 24,960.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Forster Trucking & Logging LLC | 23,140.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc. | 22,994.95 <input type="checkbox"/> |

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks
 801 N. Sales Street
 Merrill, WI 54452
 (715) 539-1034

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **C002-23-1**

| Marshall Logging, Inc. | | | | Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC | | | | Smola Brothers, Inc. | | | | Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC | | | | Wilson Forestry, LLC | | | |
|-----------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|------------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|-----------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|-----------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|-----------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|
| 20-TA | 885 | 20.000 | 17,700.00 | 20-TA | 885 | 20.000 | 17,700.00 | 20-TA | 885 | 16.500 | 14,602.50 | 20-TA | 885 | 15.000 | 13,275.00 | 20-TA | 885 | 14.000 | 12,390.00 |
| 20-TMX | 900 | 18.500 | 16,650.00 | 20-TMX | 900 | 15.000 | 13,500.00 | 20-TMX | 900 | 14.750 | 13,275.00 | 20-TMX | 900 | 15.000 | 13,500.00 | 20-TMX | 900 | 12.000 | 10,800.00 |
| 20-TBA | 65 | 2.500 | 162.50 | 20-TBA | 65 | 20.000 | 1,300.00 | 20-TBA | 65 | 5.500 | 357.50 | 20-TBA | 65 | 3.000 | 195.00 | 20-TBA | 65 | 3.000 | 195.00 |
| 20-TF | 120 | 4.000 | 480.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 6.000 | 720.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 3.500 | 420.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 3.000 | 360.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 6.000 | 720.00 |
| 10-MX | 4 | 150.000 | 600.00 | 10-MX | 4 | 160.000 | 640.00 | 10-MX | 4 | 165.000 | 660.00 | 10-MX | 4 | 130.000 | 520.00 | 10-MX | 4 | 175.000 | 700.00 |
| 10-BA | 8 | 150.000 | 1,200.00 | 10-BA | 8 | 160.000 | 1,280.00 | 10-BA | 8 | 140.000 | 1,120.00 | 10-BA | 8 | 130.000 | 1,040.00 | 10-BA | 8 | 175.000 | 1,400.00 |
| 10-MH | 2 | 300.000 | 600.00 | 10-MH | 2 | 160.000 | 320.00 | 10-MH | 2 | 165.000 | 330.00 | 10-MH | 2 | 150.000 | 300.00 | 10-MH | 2 | 250.000 | 500.00 |
| Bid Total: 37,392.50 | | | | Bid Total: 35,460.00 | | | | Bid Total: 30,765.00 | | | | Bid Total: 29,190.00 | | | | Bid Total: 26,705.00 | | | |

| Futurewood Corporation | | | | Country Forest Products | | | | Johnson Brothers Forest Products | | | | Bruce Dassow | | | | Forster Trucking & Logging LLC | | | |
|-----------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|-----------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|----------------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|-----------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|--------------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|
| 20-TA | 885 | 14.880 | 13,168.80 | 20-TA | 885 | 13.000 | 11,505.00 | 20-TA | 885 | 12.120 | 10,726.20 | 20-TA | 885 | 12.000 | 10,620.00 | 20-TA | 885 | 12.000 | 10,620.00 |
| 20-TMX | 900 | 11.880 | 10,692.00 | 20-TMX | 900 | 13.000 | 11,700.00 | 20-TMX | 900 | 12.120 | 10,908.00 | 20-TMX | 900 | 12.000 | 10,800.00 | 20-TMX | 900 | 11.000 | 9,900.00 |
| 20-TBA | 65 | 4.440 | 288.60 | 20-TBA | 65 | 2.000 | 130.00 | 20-TBA | 65 | 12.120 | 787.80 | 20-TBA | 65 | 4.000 | 260.00 | 20-TBA | 65 | 2.000 | 130.00 |
| 20-TF | 120 | 2.440 | 292.80 | 20-TF | 120 | 2.000 | 240.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 9.870 | 1,184.40 | 20-TF | 120 | 4.000 | 480.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 3.000 | 360.00 |
| 10-MX | 4 | 133.000 | 532.00 | 10-MX | 4 | 125.000 | 500.00 | 10-MX | 4 | 150.000 | 600.00 | 10-MX | 4 | 200.000 | 800.00 | 10-MX | 4 | 150.000 | 600.00 |
| 10-BA | 8 | 133.000 | 1,064.00 | 10-BA | 8 | 125.000 | 1,000.00 | 10-BA | 8 | 125.000 | 1,000.00 | 10-BA | 8 | 200.000 | 1,600.00 | 10-BA | 8 | 135.000 | 1,080.00 |
| 10-MH | 2 | 133.000 | 266.00 | 10-MH | 2 | 300.000 | 600.00 | 10-MH | 2 | 200.000 | 400.00 | 10-MH | 2 | 200.000 | 400.00 | 10-MH | 2 | 225.000 | 450.00 |
| Bid Total: 26,304.20 | | | | Bid Total: 25,675.00 | | | | Bid Total: 25,606.40 | | | | Bid Total: 24,960.00 | | | | Bid Total: 23,140.00 | | | |

| Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc. | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----|---------|-----------|
| 20-TA | 885 | 10.870 | 9,619.95 |
| 20-TMX | 900 | 11.250 | 10,125.00 |
| 20-TBA | 65 | 2.000 | 130.00 |
| 20-TF | 120 | 2.000 | 240.00 |
| 10-MX | 4 | 260.000 | 1,040.00 |
| 10-BA | 8 | 185.000 | 1,480.00 |
| 10-MH | 2 | 180.000 | 360.00 |
| Bid Total: 22,994.95 | | | |

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks
 801 N. Sales Street
 Merrill, WI 54452
 (715) 539-1034

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T001-23-1**

TNT Timber Improvement, LLC
 Smola Brothers, Inc.
 Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC
 Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill

Winning Bid

563,625.40
 541,971.47
 534,230.00
 525,923.00

| TNT Timber Improvement, LLC | | | | Smola Brothers, Inc. | | | | Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC | | | | Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill | | | |
|------------------------------|-------|--------|------------|------------------------------|-------|--------|------------|------------------------------|-------|--------|------------|------------------------------|-------|--------|------------|
| 20-TA | 675 | 20.020 | 13,513.50 | 20-TA | 675 | 16.500 | 11,137.50 | 20-TA | 675 | 22.000 | 14,850.00 | 20-TA | 675 | 20.000 | 13,500.00 |
| 20-TMX | 125 | 16.020 | 2,002.50 | 20-TMX | 125 | 16.500 | 2,062.50 | 20-TMX | 125 | 16.000 | 2,000.00 | 20-TMX | 125 | 10.000 | 1,250.00 |
| 20-TF | 10 | 5.500 | 55.00 | 20-TF | 10 | 16.500 | 165.00 | 20-TF | 10 | 48.000 | 480.00 | 20-TF | 10 | 3.600 | 36.00 |
| 18-TPR | 1E+04 | 51.050 | 543,682.50 | 18-TPR | 1E+04 | 49.010 | 521,956.50 | 18-TPR | 1E+04 | 48.000 | 511,200.00 | 18-TPR | 1E+04 | 47.780 | 508,857.00 |
| 20-TSW | 190 | 23.010 | 4,371.90 | 20-TSW | 190 | 35.000 | 6,650.00 | 20-TSW | 190 | 30.000 | 5,700.00 | 20-TSW | 190 | 12.000 | 2,280.00 |
| Bid Total: 563,625.40 | | | | Bid Total: 541,971.47 | | | | Bid Total: 534,230.00 | | | | Bid Total: 525,923.00 | | | |

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks
 801 N. Sales Street
 Merrill, WI 54452
 (715) 539-1034

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T002-23-1**

Twin Forest Products, LLC
 Smola Enterprises, LLC
 Franzen Forest Products, Inc.
 Country Forest Products

Winning Bid

84,345.00
 74,440.70
 73,235.00
 59,060.00

| Twin Forest Products, LLC | | | | Smola Enterprises, LLC | | | | Franzen Forest Products, Inc. | | | | Country Forest Products | | | |
|---------------------------|------|------------------|-----------|------------------------|------|------------------|-----------|-------------------------------|------|------------------|-----------|-------------------------|------|------------------|-----------|
| 20-TMX | 3000 | 19.000 | 57,000.00 | 20-TMX | 3000 | 17.010 | 51,030.00 | 20-TMX | 3000 | 16.350 | 49,050.00 | 20-TMX | 3000 | 12.000 | 36,000.00 |
| 20-TBA | 350 | 2.000 | 700.00 | 20-TBA | 350 | 6.000 | 2,100.00 | 20-TBA | 350 | 8.000 | 2,800.00 | 20-TBA | 350 | 2.000 | 700.00 |
| 20-TH | 70 | 3.000 | 210.00 | 20-TH | 70 | 3.010 | 210.70 | 20-TH | 70 | 8.000 | 560.00 | 20-TH | 70 | 3.000 | 210.00 |
| 20-TOR | 150 | 7.900 | 1,185.00 | 20-TOR | 150 | 9.000 | 1,350.00 | 20-TOR | 150 | 18.000 | 2,700.00 | 20-TOR | 150 | 6.000 | 900.00 |
| 10-MX | 20 | 265.000 | 5,300.00 | 10-MX | 20 | 275.000 | 5,500.00 | 10-MX | 20 | 200.000 | 4,000.00 | 10-MX | 20 | 250.000 | 5,000.00 |
| 10-BA | 20 | 190.000 | 3,800.00 | 10-BA | 20 | 175.000 | 3,500.00 | 10-BA | 20 | 150.000 | 3,000.00 | 10-BA | 20 | 200.000 | 4,000.00 |
| 10-MH | 25 | 490.000 | 12,250.00 | 10-MH | 25 | 300.000 | 7,500.00 | 10-MH | 25 | 325.000 | 8,125.00 | 10-MH | 25 | 350.000 | 8,750.00 |
| 10-OR | 10 | 390.000 | 3,900.00 | 10-OR | 10 | 325.000 | 3,250.00 | 10-OR | 10 | 300.000 | 3,000.00 | 10-OR | 10 | 350.000 | 3,500.00 |
| Bid Total: | | 84,345.00 | | Bid Total: | | 74,440.70 | | Bid Total: | | 73,235.00 | | Bid Total: | | 59,060.00 | |

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks
 801 N. Sales Street
 Merrill, WI 54452
 (715) 539-1034

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T003-23-1**

Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc.
 James Grezenski Forest Products, Inc,
 Country Forest Products

Winning Bid

25,262.60

23,165.00

19,465.00

| Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc. | | | | James Grezenski Forest Products, Inc | | | | Country Forest Products | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----|-------------------|------------------|--------------------------------------|-----|-------------------|------------------|-------------------------|-----|-------------------|------------------|
| 20-TA | 15 | 12.100 | 181.50 | 20-TA | 15 | 11.000 | 165.00 | 20-TA | 15 | 11.000 | 165.00 |
| 20-TMX | 550 | 12.750 | 7,012.50 | 20-TMX | 550 | 11.500 | 6,325.00 | 20-TMX | 550 | 10.000 | 5,500.00 |
| 20-TBA | 320 | 2.000 | 640.00 | 20-TBA | 320 | 4.000 | 1,280.00 | 20-TBA | 320 | 2.000 | 640.00 |
| 20-TF | 20 | 5.000 | 100.00 | 20-TF | 20 | 9.000 | 180.00 | 20-TF | 20 | 5.000 | 100.00 |
| 20-TOR | 210 | 8.260 | 1,734.60 | 20-TOR | 210 | 9.000 | 1,890.00 | 20-TOR | 210 | 5.000 | 1,050.00 |
| 10-MX | 8 | 262.000 | 2,096.00 | 10-MX | 8 | 215.000 | 1,720.00 | 10-MX | 8 | 200.000 | 1,600.00 |
| 10-BA | 26 | 225.000 | 5,850.00 | 10-BA | 26 | 150.000 | 3,900.00 | 10-BA | 26 | 135.000 | 3,510.00 |
| 10-MH | 6 | 351.000 | 2,106.00 | 10-MH | 6 | 335.000 | 2,010.00 | 10-MH | 6 | 300.000 | 1,800.00 |
| 10-OR | 17 | 326.000 | 5,542.00 | 10-OR | 17 | 335.000 | 5,695.00 | 10-OR | 17 | 300.000 | 5,100.00 |
| | | Bid Total: | 25,262.60 | | | Bid Total: | 23,165.00 | | | Bid Total: | 19,465.00 |

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T004-23-1**

Winning Bid

| | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| Northwest Hardwoods, Inc. | 178,637.50 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| Park Falls Hardwoods | 176,025.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| James Grezenski Forest Products, Inc, | 168,075.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Twin Forest Products, LLC | 167,822.50 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC | 156,550.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc. | 151,503.50 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Smola Enterprises, LLC | 138,486.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Marshall Logging, Inc. | 137,950.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Country Forest Products | 135,525.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |

| Northwest Hardwoods, Inc. | | | | Park Falls Hardwoods | | | | James Grezenski Forest Products, Inc | | | | Twin Forest Products, LLC | | | | Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC | | | |
|------------------------------|------|---------|-----------|------------------------------|------|---------|-----------|--------------------------------------|------|---------|-----------|------------------------------|------|---------|-----------|------------------------------|------|---------|-----------|
| 20-TMX | 2350 | 16.000 | 37,600.00 | 20-TMX | 2350 | 13.000 | 30,550.00 | 20-TMX | 2350 | 18.000 | 42,300.00 | 20-TMX | 2350 | 14.650 | 34,427.50 | 20-TMX | 2350 | 16.000 | 37,600.00 |
| 20-TBA | 925 | 4.500 | 4,162.50 | 20-TBA | 925 | 7.000 | 6,475.00 | 20-TBA | 925 | 10.000 | 9,250.00 | 20-TBA | 925 | 2.000 | 1,850.00 | 20-TBA | 925 | 10.000 | 9,250.00 |
| 20-TOR | 1200 | 16.000 | 19,200.00 | 20-TOR | 1200 | 10.000 | 12,000.00 | 20-TOR | 1200 | 12.000 | 14,400.00 | 20-TOR | 1200 | 9.600 | 11,520.00 | 20-TOR | 1200 | 14.000 | 16,800.00 |
| 10-MX | 25 | 335.000 | 8,375.00 | 10-MX | 25 | 300.000 | 7,500.00 | 10-MX | 25 | 215.000 | 5,375.00 | 10-MX | 25 | 255.000 | 6,375.00 | 10-MX | 25 | 180.000 | 4,500.00 |
| 10-BA | 80 | 185.000 | 14,800.00 | 10-BA | 80 | 250.000 | 20,000.00 | 10-BA | 80 | 150.000 | 12,000.00 | 10-BA | 80 | 180.000 | 14,400.00 | 10-BA | 80 | 155.000 | 12,400.00 |
| 10-MH | 100 | 450.000 | 45,000.00 | 10-MH | 100 | 500.000 | 50,000.00 | 10-MH | 100 | 435.000 | 43,500.00 | 10-MH | 100 | 525.000 | 52,500.00 | 10-MH | 100 | 375.000 | 37,500.00 |
| 10-OR | 110 | 450.000 | 49,500.00 | 10-OR | 110 | 450.000 | 49,500.00 | 10-OR | 110 | 375.000 | 41,250.00 | 10-OR | 110 | 425.000 | 46,750.00 | 10-OR | 110 | 350.000 | 38,500.00 |
| Bid Total: 178,637.50 | | | | Bid Total: 176,025.00 | | | | Bid Total: 168,075.00 | | | | Bid Total: 167,822.50 | | | | Bid Total: 156,550.00 | | | |

| Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc. | | | | Smola Enterprises, LLC | | | | Marshall Logging, Inc. | | | | Country Forest Products | | | |
|--------------------------------|------|---------|-----------|------------------------------|------|---------|-----------|------------------------------|------|---------|-----------|------------------------------|------|---------|-----------|
| 20-TMX | 2350 | 12.390 | 29,116.50 | 20-TMX | 2350 | 15.010 | 35,273.50 | 20-TMX | 2350 | 17.500 | 41,125.00 | 20-TMX | 2350 | 13.000 | 30,550.00 |
| 20-TBA | 925 | 2.000 | 1,850.00 | 20-TBA | 925 | 4.500 | 4,162.50 | 20-TBA | 925 | 3.000 | 2,775.00 | 20-TBA | 925 | 3.000 | 2,775.00 |
| 20-TOR | 1200 | 9.010 | 10,812.00 | 20-TOR | 1200 | 9.750 | 11,700.00 | 20-TOR | 1200 | 6.000 | 7,200.00 | 20-TOR | 1200 | 6.000 | 7,200.00 |
| 10-MX | 25 | 235.000 | 5,875.00 | 10-MX | 25 | 300.000 | 7,500.00 | 10-MX | 25 | 200.000 | 5,000.00 | 10-MX | 25 | 200.000 | 5,000.00 |
| 10-BA | 80 | 235.000 | 18,800.00 | 10-BA | 80 | 175.000 | 14,000.00 | 10-BA | 80 | 135.000 | 10,800.00 | 10-BA | 80 | 200.000 | 16,000.00 |
| 10-MH | 100 | 460.000 | 46,000.00 | 10-MH | 100 | 301.000 | 30,100.00 | 10-MH | 100 | 375.000 | 37,500.00 | 10-MH | 100 | 300.000 | 30,000.00 |
| 10-OR | 110 | 355.000 | 39,050.00 | 10-OR | 110 | 325.000 | 35,750.00 | 10-OR | 110 | 305.000 | 33,550.00 | 10-OR | 110 | 400.000 | 44,000.00 |
| Bid Total: 151,503.50 | | | | Bid Total: 138,486.00 | | | | Bid Total: 137,950.00 | | | | Bid Total: 135,525.00 | | | |

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T005-23-1**

Meier Farms & Trucking, LLC

Winning Bid

9,296.00

| Meier Farms & Trucking, LLC | | | |
|-----------------------------|-----|-------------------|-----------------|
| 20-TMX | 430 | 12.700 | 5,461.00 |
| 20-TBA | 200 | 4.150 | 830.00 |
| 20-TOR | 25 | 5.000 | 125.00 |
| 10-MX | 4 | 195.000 | 780.00 |
| 10-BA | 14 | 150.000 | 2,100.00 |
| | | Bid Total: | 9,296.00 |

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks

801 N. Sales Street

Merrill, WI 54452

(715) 539-1034

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T007-23-1**

Winning Bid

| | |
|------------------------------|---|
| Roberts Logging, Inc. | 52,120.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC | 43,135.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Smola Brothers, Inc. | 36,601.25 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC | 35,995.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC | 35,315.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Marshall Logging, Inc. | 34,165.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Denfeld Logging | 27,816.10 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Country Forest Products | 27,420.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Meier Farms & Trucking, LLC | 26,485.25 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Futurewood Corporation | 21,106.10 <input type="checkbox"/> |

| Roberts Logging, Inc. | | | | Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC | | | | Smola Brothers, Inc. | | | | Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC | | | | Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC | | | |
|------------------------|------|--------|------------------|---------------------------|------|--------|------------------|-------------------------|------|--------|------------------|-----------------------------|------|--------|------------------|------------------------------|------|--------|------------------|
| 20-TA | 1900 | 27.000 | 51,300.00 | 20-TA | 1900 | 22.000 | 41,800.00 | 20-TA | 1900 | 18.750 | 35,625.00 | 20-TA | 1900 | 18.250 | 34,675.00 | 20-TA | 1900 | 18.000 | 34,200.00 |
| 20-TMX | 55 | 14.000 | 770.00 | 20-TMX | 55 | 22.000 | 1,210.00 | 20-TMX | 55 | 15.250 | 838.75 | 20-TMX | 55 | 16.500 | 907.50 | 20-TMX | 55 | 18.000 | 990.00 |
| 20-TBA | 25 | 2.000 | 50.00 | 20-TBA | 25 | 5.000 | 125.00 | 20-TBA | 25 | 5.500 | 137.50 | 20-TBA | 25 | 16.500 | 412.50 | 20-TBA | 25 | 5.000 | 125.00 |
| Bid Total: | | | 52,120.00 | Bid Total: | | | 43,135.00 | Bid Total: | | | 36,601.25 | Bid Total: | | | 35,995.00 | Bid Total: | | | 35,315.00 |
| Marshall Logging, Inc. | | | | Denfeld Logging | | | | Country Forest Products | | | | Meier Farms & Trucking, LLC | | | | Futurewood Corporation | | | |
| 20-TA | 1900 | 17.500 | 33,250.00 | 20-TA | 1900 | 14.260 | 27,094.00 | 20-TA | 1900 | 14.000 | 26,600.00 | 20-TA | 1900 | 13.530 | 25,707.00 | 20-TA | 1900 | 10.770 | 20,463.00 |
| 20-TMX | 55 | 15.500 | 852.50 | 20-TMX | 55 | 12.220 | 672.10 | 20-TMX | 55 | 14.000 | 770.00 | 20-TMX | 55 | 12.400 | 682.00 | 20-TMX | 55 | 10.770 | 592.35 |
| 20-TBA | 25 | 2.500 | 62.50 | 20-TBA | 25 | 2.000 | 50.00 | 20-TBA | 25 | 2.000 | 50.00 | 20-TBA | 25 | 3.850 | 96.25 | 20-TBA | 25 | 2.030 | 50.75 |
| Bid Total: | | | 34,165.00 | Bid Total: | | | 27,816.10 | Bid Total: | | | 27,420.00 | Bid Total: | | | 26,485.25 | Bid Total: | | | 21,106.10 |

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks
 801 N. Sales Street
 Merrill, WI 54452
 (715) 539-1034

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T008-23-1**

Roberts Logging, Inc.
 Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC
 Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC
 Smola Brothers, Inc.
 Marshall Logging, Inc.
 Country Forest Products

Winning Bid

53,505.00
 47,795.00
 44,145.00
 40,330.00
 40,062.50
 31,220.00

| Roberts Logging, Inc. | | | | Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC | | | | Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC | | | | Smola Brothers, Inc. | | | | Marshall Logging, Inc. | | | |
|-----------------------------|------|---------|-----------|------------------------------|------|---------|-----------|-----------------------------|------|---------|-----------|-----------------------------|------|---------|-----------|-----------------------------|------|---------|-----------|
| 20-TA | 1850 | 27.000 | 49,950.00 | 20-TA | 1850 | 23.200 | 42,920.00 | 20-TA | 1850 | 21.000 | 38,850.00 | 20-TA | 1850 | 19.250 | 35,612.50 | 20-TA | 1850 | 19.500 | 36,075.00 |
| 20-TMX | 120 | 14.000 | 1,680.00 | 20-TMX | 120 | 18.000 | 2,160.00 | 20-TMX | 120 | 16.000 | 1,920.00 | 20-TMX | 120 | 17.500 | 2,100.00 | 20-TMX | 120 | 16.500 | 1,980.00 |
| 20-TF | 40 | 4.500 | 180.00 | 20-TF | 40 | 6.000 | 240.00 | 20-TF | 40 | 10.000 | 400.00 | 20-TF | 40 | 4.500 | 180.00 | 20-TF | 40 | 5.500 | 220.00 |
| 20-TOR | 75 | 5.000 | 375.00 | 20-TOR | 75 | 15.000 | 1,125.00 | 20-TOR | 75 | 18.000 | 1,350.00 | 20-TOR | 75 | 12.500 | 937.50 | 20-TOR | 75 | 5.500 | 412.50 |
| 10-OR | 5 | 264.000 | 1,320.00 | 10-OR | 5 | 270.000 | 1,350.00 | 10-OR | 5 | 325.000 | 1,625.00 | 10-OR | 5 | 300.000 | 1,500.00 | 10-OR | 5 | 275.000 | 1,375.00 |
| Bid Total: 53,505.00 | | | | Bid Total: 47,795.00 | | | | Bid Total: 44,145.00 | | | | Bid Total: 40,330.00 | | | | Bid Total: 40,062.50 | | | |

| Country Forest Products | | | |
|-----------------------------|------|---------|-----------|
| 20-TA | 1850 | 15.000 | 27,750.00 |
| 20-TMX | 120 | 11.000 | 1,320.00 |
| 20-TF | 40 | 5.000 | 200.00 |
| 20-TOR | 75 | 6.000 | 450.00 |
| 10-OR | 5 | 300.000 | 1,500.00 |
| Bid Total: 31,220.00 | | | |

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks
 801 N. Sales Street
 Merrill, WI 54452
 (715) 539-1034

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T009-23-1**

Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC
 Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC
 Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC
 Great North Timber Services, LLC

Winning Bid

46,740.00
 46,325.00
 34,690.00
 31,400.00

| Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC | | | | Flannel Fleet Logging, LLC | | | | Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC | | | | Great North Timber Services, LLC | | | |
|------------------------------|------|--------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|------|--------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|------|--------|-----------------------------|----------------------------------|------|--------|-----------------------------|
| 20-TA | 2350 | 18.000 | 42,300.00 | 20-TA | 2350 | 17.500 | 41,125.00 | 20-TA | 2350 | 13.000 | 30,550.00 | 20-TA | 2350 | 12.000 | 28,200.00 |
| 20-TMX | 300 | 14.000 | 4,200.00 | 20-TMX | 300 | 16.000 | 4,800.00 | 20-TMX | 300 | 13.000 | 3,900.00 | 20-TMX | 300 | 10.000 | 3,000.00 |
| 20-TF | 40 | 6.000 | 240.00 | 20-TF | 40 | 10.000 | 400.00 | 20-TF | 40 | 6.000 | 240.00 | 20-TF | 40 | 5.000 | 200.00 |
| | | | Bid Total: 46,740.00 | | | | Bid Total: 46,325.00 | | | | Bid Total: 34,690.00 | | | | Bid Total: 31,400.00 |

Lincoln County Forestry, Land & Parks
 801 N. Sales Street
 Merrill, WI 54452
 (715) 539-1034

Bid Comparison Report

Tract: **T010-23-1**

| | Winning Bid |
|----------------------------------|---|
| Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC | 59,250.00 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> |
| Roberts Logging, Inc. | 58,570.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Johnson Brothers Forest Products | 57,787.65 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Marshall Logging, Inc. | 49,672.50 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC | 45,580.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Wilson Forestry, LLC | 43,570.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Country Forest Products | 40,150.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc. | 29,903.10 <input type="checkbox"/> |
| Great North Timber Services, LLC | 29,750.00 <input type="checkbox"/> |

| Kleinschmidt Logging, LLC | | | | Roberts Logging, Inc. | | | | Johnson Brothers Forest Products | | | | Marshall Logging, Inc. | | | | Wiitala & Vozka Logging, LLC | | | |
|-----------------------------|------|--------|-----------|-----------------------------|------|--------|-----------|----------------------------------|------|--------|-----------|-----------------------------|------|--------|-----------|------------------------------|------|--------|-----------|
| 20-TA | 2600 | 22.000 | 57,200.00 | 20-TA | 2600 | 22.000 | 57,200.00 | 20-TA | 2600 | 21.450 | 55,770.00 | 20-TA | 2600 | 18.500 | 48,100.00 | 20-TA | 2600 | 17.000 | 44,200.00 |
| 20-TMX | 55 | 22.000 | 1,210.00 | 20-TMX | 55 | 14.000 | 770.00 | 20-TMX | 55 | 15.150 | 833.25 | 20-TMX | 55 | 15.500 | 852.50 | 20-TMX | 55 | 12.000 | 660.00 |
| 20-TF | 120 | 7.000 | 840.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 5.000 | 600.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 9.870 | 1,184.40 | 20-TF | 120 | 6.000 | 720.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 6.000 | 720.00 |
| Bid Total: 59,250.00 | | | | Bid Total: 58,570.00 | | | | Bid Total: 57,787.65 | | | | Bid Total: 49,672.50 | | | | Bid Total: 45,580.00 | | | |

| Wilson Forestry, LLC | | | | Country Forest Products | | | | Central Wisconsin Lumber, Inc. | | | | Great North Timber Services, LLC | | | |
|-----------------------------|------|--------|-----------|-----------------------------|------|--------|-----------|--------------------------------|------|--------|-----------|----------------------------------|------|--------|-----------|
| 20-TA | 2600 | 16.000 | 41,600.00 | 20-TA | 2600 | 15.000 | 39,000.00 | 20-TA | 2600 | 11.050 | 28,730.00 | 20-TA | 2600 | 11.000 | 28,600.00 |
| 20-TMX | 55 | 14.000 | 770.00 | 20-TMX | 55 | 10.000 | 550.00 | 20-TMX | 55 | 10.420 | 573.10 | 20-TMX | 55 | 10.000 | 550.00 |
| 20-TF | 120 | 10.000 | 1,200.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 5.000 | 600.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 5.000 | 600.00 | 20-TF | 120 | 5.000 | 600.00 |
| Bid Total: 43,570.00 | | | | Bid Total: 40,150.00 | | | | Bid Total: 29,903.10 | | | | Bid Total: 29,750.00 | | | |